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and committees and all traveling and other expenses within the
county.

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts repealed.—All acts and parts of acts
inconsistent with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. $>

Approved April 7, 1921.

CHAPTER 203—S. F. No. 989.

An act to repeal Chapter three hundred and sixty-three (363) of
the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for eighteen hundred
ninety-one (1891), relating to salaries and compensations of county
officers of Fillmore County, and authorising the Jaunty commis-
sioners of said dottnty to provide clerks for certain offices, and that
all fees collected be paid into the county treasury.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Chap. 363, Special Laws 1891 repealed.—That

Chapter three hundred and sixty-three (363) of the Special
Laws of the State of Minnesota for'eighteen hundred and ninety-
one (1891) be and the same is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 7, 1921.

CHAPTER 204—S. F. No. 154.

An act to amend Sections 837 and 838, General Statutes Minne-
sota 1913, relating to clerk hire in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Clerk hire in county auditor's office in certain

counties.—That section 837, General Statutes Minnesota 1913, be
and the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

"837. In each county of this'state containing fifty and not
over eighty congressional townships of land and having an as-
sessed valuation of more than four million dollars, the county
auditor shall be allowed for clerk hire for each year one-fourth of
one mill on each dollar of assessed valuation not exceeding six
million dollars; one-sixth of one mill on each dollar on all sums
in excess of six million dollars and not exceeding twelve million
dollars; and on all sums in excess of twelve million dollars one-
eighth of one mill on each dollar, to be paid in the manner pro-
vided by the laws of this state relating to the payment of clerk
hire allowed county auditors."


